## NO. AR-37/07

## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS & TRAINING DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS CIVIL SECRETARIAT BLOCK NO. 18 ITANAGAR

Dated Itanagar the 1<sup>st</sup> Oct'07.

## **ORDER**

In pursuant to the Government of India's letter No. 37/10/2005-DD-I dated 5-7-2007, a State level Secretaries Committee is constituted with the following members to validate and identify the good governance and best Practices under the Government of Arunachal Pradesh for professional documentation and recommendation to the Government of India as per the guidelines:-

Commissioner & Secretaries (AR)
 Secretary (GA)
 Member
 Director (ATI)
 Member

4. Deputy Secretary (AR) : Member Secretary

The Administrative Reforms Department shall collect the documents form various Departments and individuals in prescribed format and furnish to the Committee for examination and recommendation for adoption of best Practices form time to time. The Committee will examine and recommend suitable cases to the Secretary (AR) for necessary action.

Sd/- Otem Dai Commissioner & Secretary (AR) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Memo No. AR-37/07 Dated Itanagar the Oct'07

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 2. The Secretary to Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. PS to Speaker/Deputy Speaker, Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 4. PS to All Ministers, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 5. PS to Chief Secretary, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 6. All Commissioners/Secretaries/Joint Secretaries, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 7. The Secretary, Arunachal Pradesh Public Service Commission, Itanagar.
- 8. All Deputy Secretaries/Under Secretaries, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 9. All Deputy Commissioners/Additional Commissioners (Independent) Sub-Divisions Arunachal Pradesh.
- 10. All Head of Departments/Head of Offices, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar/Naharlagun.
- 11. Office Order Book.
- 12. Office Copy.

Mari Angu Under Secretary (AR) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar